PENNSYLVANIA STATE USBC
Final Prize Listing
32nd PA USBC Mixed Tournament - ALL EVENTS
Sorted by Event, Division
ALL EVENTS, MENS ALL EVENTS HANDICAP, Handicapped

Place Team Name Entry Score From

1 Learn Raymond R. Il 1 1,609 Mars, PA

2 Berry Ricky 174 1,588 Roversford, PA

3 Deem Jamie R. 193 1,569 Berlin, PA

4 Hirsch Joseph A. 143 1,566 Harrisburg, PA

5 Miller Dustin W. 99 1,561 Towanda, PA

6 Draver Luke A. 121 1,558 Saint Marys, PA

7 Beltrame Justin W. 211 1,557 Walnutport, PA

8 Gerhart David M. 86 1,550 Bernville, PA

9 Neuer Andrew J. 126 1,547 Milton, PA
10 Jones Thomas 56 1,545 Rices Landing, PA
11 Adair Jeffrey S. 67 1,534 Indiana, PA
12 Copeland William 152 1,532 Carlisle, PA
13 Meyer Steven A. 117 1,530 Saint Marys, PA
14 Eddy Michael R. Jr 157 1,520 Lebanon, PA
15 Wilt Andrew L. 100 1,517 Northern Cambria, PA
16 Hauser Scott C. 140 1,502 McKeesport, PA
17 Gage Daniel W. 40 1,497 Pittsburgh, PA
18 Sigeti Todd 86 1,491 Bernville, PA
18 Heisey Travis D. 78 1,491 Lebanon, PA
20 Hull Walter F. 132 1,489 Derry, PA
21 McHugh Brian 6 1,488 Crafton, PA
22 Heck John D. Jr 205 1,482 Jersey Shore, PA
23 Kline Robert L. 14 1,480 Spring Mills, PA
24 Strayer Daniel S. 22 1,479 Loysville, PA
25 Rogers Thomas C. 135 1,475 Towanda, PA
26 Robinson Dean E. 23 1,474 Loysville, PA
27 Patrick John E. 68 1,473 Indiana, PA
27 Yingst Todd A. 74 1,473 Lebanon, PA
29 Green Christopher D. 164 1,472 New Cumberland, PA
30 Buser Jeffrey A. 171 1,471 Roversford, PA
31 lacobucci Anthony R. 88 1,470 Bernville, PA
32 Struniak Bruce 101 1,469 Berlin, PA
33 Mesko Chris M. 18 1,468 Greensburg, PA
34 Pettit William E. 31 1,467 WALNUTPORT, PA
35 Walters Ernest S. 58 1,465 Rices Landing, PA
36 Kennedy Thomas A. 2 1,464 Mechanicsburg, PA
37 Vincenzes David P. 134 1,463 Trout Run, PA
38 Snyder Jeremy A. 130 1,458 Duncansville, PA
39 Hathaway George A. 26 1,457 Bensalem, PA
39 DiNoia John V. 209 1,457 Harrisburg, PA
41 Mydock Donald E. 140 1,455 McKeesport, PA
41 May Robert H. Jr 111 1,455 Mahanoy City, PA
43 lommi Paul 70 1,452 Schuylkill Haven, PA
44 Cubakovic Brian 42 1,451 Pittsburah, PA
44 Strausbaugh Nathan F. 166 1,451 York, PA
44 Nanni Albert B. 61 1,451 Indiana, PA
47 Sneddon James M. 165 1,450 York, PA
48 Miller Terry L. 163 1,449 New Cumberland, PA
49 Bodge Joseph W. 175 1,448 Roversford, PA
49 Fischer Dean L. 120 1,448 Saint Marys, PA
51 Graham Ryan 127 1,446 Lancaster, PA

52 Stepp John 56 1,444 Rices Landina, PA



52 Knizner Mike D. Jr
54 Maze Aaron J.
55 Aber John H.
56 DePaul David A.
57 Mroz Greq
58 Knee Samuel C. Il
59 Fricker Larry C. Jr
59 Delozier Craig R.
61 Bovyer Robert S. Sr
62 Helsel Charles C.
62 Hess Mark E.
62 Brosius Nathan S.
65 Seigh Timothy H.
66 Fieseler Mark
66 Zingone Vincent M.
68 Bortz Alex R.
69 Hadden Todd E.
69 Pencak Jim R.
71 Holt Timothy E.
72 Zombro Michael S.
73 Tevalt Carl
73 Uhler Daniel J.
75 Cunningham John E. Jr
76 Patterson Dennis Jr
77 Steffan Matthew P.
78 Finken Michael E. Jr
78 Parks Mark D.
80 Ginarich Scott
81 Ivory Robert J.
81 Blackwell Anthony S. Sr
81 Sheaffer Steven N.
84 Hitz Kyle B.
84 Haas Stephen J.
84 Stoner Jason E.
87 Fish Allen
87 Gerhart Steven M.
87 Berger Terry J.
87 Rogers Charles E.
91 Kreamer Dennis L.
92 Dawson Mark E.
92 Snyder John T.
94 Bandrowski Kevin J.
95 Stuck Randy D.
95 Sloan David
97 Rodgers Jake
97 Wittmer James A.
99 Setaro Sean
100 Wriaght Russell J.
100 Osterhout Charles H. Jr
100 Harrold Eric C.
100 Hoffer Timothy E.
100 Brennen Michael W.
105 Peffer Todd A.
105 Powell James C.
105 Reynolds Mike
108 Trupp Sean M.

57
75
41
41
42
66
159
107
123
131
85
23
62
97
148
156
63
79
20
77
78
31
138
37
120
211
136
88
100
106
155
157

218
27
49
99
135
112
127
12
87
200
59

210
59

169
129
141
116
115

79
173

1,444
1,442
1,441
1,439
1,438
1,435
1,434
1,434
1,433
1,429
1,429
1,429
1,428
1,426
1,426
1,425
1,423
1,423
1,420
1,416
1,413
1,413
1,410
1,409
1,408
1,407
1,407
1,406
1,405
1,405
1,405
1,403
1,403
1,403
1,402
1,402
1,402
1,402
1,401
1,399
1,399
1,396
1,395
1,395
1,394
1,394
1,393
1,392
1,392
1,392
1,392
1,392
1,391
1,391
1,391
1,389

Rices Landing, PA
Lebanon, PA
Pittsburgh, PA
Pittsburgh, PA
Pittsburgh, PA
Indiana, PA
Reading, PA
Mahanoy City, PA
Monroeton, PA
Roaring Spring, PA
Bernville, PA
Loysville, PA
Indiana, PA

New Bloomfield, PA
Harrisburg, PA
READING, PA
Indiana, PA
Milton, PA

West Middlesex, PA
Lebanon, PA
Lebanon, PA
WALNUTPORT, PA
McKeesport, PA
Tyrone, PA

Saint Marys, PA
Walnutport, PA
Towanda, PA
Bernville, PA
Northern Cambria, PA
Mahanoy City, PA
Carlisle, PA
Lebanon, PA
Harrisburg, PA
Etters, PA
Washington, PA
Lansdale, PA
Towanda, PA
Towanda, PA
Middlebura, PA
Lancaster, PA
Julian, PA
Bernville, PA
State College, PA
Rices Landing, PA
Greenville, PA
Bethlehem, PA
Rices Landing, PA
Duncansville, PA
Altoona, PA
York, PA
Harrisburg, PA
Saint Marys, PA
Carlisle, PA
Greenville, PA
Milton, PA
Roversford, PA



109 Coyne Kevin S.
110 Poandl John J.
110 Hine Justin E.
112 Roush Mark A.
112 Kostjal George N.

114 Bruner Bryon(Scott) S.

115 Randall George H. 111
116 Whitmyer Shawn T.
117 Bingham Xavier J.
118 Manainelli Daniel
118 Gray Kenneth E.
120 Smith Randy L.
121 Bortz Matt L.

122 Walsh Dave J.

123 Rieker Jason C.
124 Loxley Timothy A.
124 Zidek Jeff

126 Beaver Matthew I.
126 Schickel Tyler J.
128 Maynard Zach L.
128 Holzlein Brandon P.
130 Smith Jared

131 Wiencek Joshua
132 Herrman Tory J.
132 Ault Jeff A.

132 Laukaitis Dennis R.
135 Horton Justin M.
135 Jenninas Ronald E.
137 Yinast James T.
137 Jones John E.

139 Strouse Keith A.
139 Brandis Dustin A.
141 Adair Brian K. Sr

141 Wombacher Andrew P.

143 Gismondi Kenneth R.
143 Kiesinger Kevin K.
143 Waldman Larry A.
146 Brown Ben J.

147 Epler Lonny G.
148 Courtney Kris M.
148 Smaltz Chad

150 Carter Joseph 111
151 Waagner James G.
151 Tice Charles E.
151 Settle Kalin R.

151 Fritz Donald E.
151 Garrett Tyler

156 Spieth Brian R.
156 DeHaas James

158 Stroman Scott S.
158 Bover Christopher F.
160 Reazor Bruce M.
160 Nealer Matt E.

160 Bateman John

163 Krivansky Wayne
163 Peace Chad

26
11
77
36
163
192
129
160
38
30
173
114
159
196
16
72
138
197
188
201
124
36
192
142
16
198
220
30
74
105
105
54
67
130
137
198
82
102
55
32
111

14
24
103
150
174
13
143
124
34
66
172
139
64

1,388
1,386
1,386
1,384
1,384
1,382
1,381
1,380
1,379
1,378
1,378
1,376
1,374
1,373
1,372
1,371
1,371
1,370
1,370
1,369
1,369
1,368
1,367
1,365
1,365
1,365
1,363
1,363
1,360
1,360
1,359
1,359
1,357
1,357
1,356
1,356
1,356
1,355
1,354
1,353
1,353
1,352
1,351
1,351
1,351
1,351
1,351
1,350
1,350
1,349
1,349
1,346
1,346
1,346
1,345
1,345

Bensalem, PA
Allentown, PA
Lebanon, PA
Meversdale, PA
New Cumberland, PA
Berlin, PA

York, PA

Mt Joy, PA
Pittsburgh, PA
WALNUTPORT, PA
Roversford, PA
Carlisle, PA
Reading, PA
Middletown, PA
Ephrata, PA
Altoona, PA
McKeesport, PA
MIFFLINBURG, PA
Mt Joy, PA

Munhall, PA
Monroeton, PA
Meyersdale, PA
Berlin, PA
Harrisburg, PA
Ephrata, PA
MIFFLINBURG, PA
Bellwood, PA
WALNUTPORT, PA
Lebanon, PA
Mahanoy City, PA
Mahanoy City, PA
Lansdale, PA
Indiana, PA
Duncansville, PA
McKeesport, PA
MIFFLINBURG, PA
Trout Run, PA
Berlin, PA
Mohrsville, PA
Gilbertsville, PA
Mahanoy City, PA
Crafton, PA
Greenville, PA
Spring Mills, PA
Lewistown, PA
Berlin, PA
Harrisburag, PA
Roversford, PA
Julian, PA
Harrisburg, PA
Monroeton, PA
Gilbertsville, PA
Indiana, PA
Roversford, PA
McKeesport, PA
Indiana, PA



163 Peffer Marlin L.
166 Brouse Jason D.
166 Kline Thomas A.
166 Mroz Tyler

169 Moore James P.
170 Bennett Dale A.
171 Mottern Michael L.
172 Wicks Daniel C.
172 Smith Caleb W.
174 McLucas John M.
175 Rhodes Dustin R.
175 Malloy Greq J.

177 Corbett David

177 Ricketts Derrick
179 Juchem Ron

180 Crespo Carlos M.
180 Nelson Triston S.
180 Conklin Paul W. Sr
183 Erndl William M.
184 Hopple Glenn G.
184 Herrold Scott A.
186 Garland Barry J.
187 Prentice Richard L.
187 Deeds Robert L. 111
189 Hafer David M.
190 Thomas Gary R.
191 Ferrenberg Alex J.
192 Perry Isaac Il
192 Knepp Glenn Kyle
192 Dean Russell W. Sr
195 Fabiam Robert
196 Mountjoy Russell L.
196 Lecker Tom J.

196 Schrock Melissa
196 Brown Frank R.
200 Saline Toby J.

200 Harger Robert D.
202 Geller Gary M.
203 Price Brad A.

203 Mittenzwey Damien A.

203 Hause David W.
203 Crozier Richard C.
203 Delozier Walter J.
208 Bauder Richard
208 Roberts Scott A.
210 Shawley Earl W. Sr
210 Burd Sam L.

212 Hopple Brett

213 Buckwalter Samuel J.
213 Campbell Greqg E.
215 Yocum Mark S.
215 Herforth Matthew J.
217 Richmond David E.
217 Strouse Jeremy M.
219 Lehman Cody D.
219 Proctor Edward L.

115
118
119
39

131
136
81

203
153

17
69
61
176
208
144
85
28
195
142
15
113
57
170
110
12
132
176
35
51
64
108
121
102
123
117
50

39
103
97
113
110
81
13
154
141
33
63
60
177
53
80
70
146

1,345
1,344
1,344
1,344
1,342
1,341
1,339
1,338
1,338
1,337
1,336
1,336
1,334
1,334
1,333
1,332
1,332
1,332
1,331
1,330
1,330
1,329
1,327
1,327
1,326
1,325
1,324
1,323
1,323
1,323
1,322
1,321
1,321
1,321
1,321
1,320
1,320
1,318
1,317
1,317
1,317
1,317
1,317
1,315
1,315
1,313
1,313
1,311
1,310
1,310
1,308
1,308
1,306
1,306
1,305
1,305

Carlisle, PA

Saint Marys, PA
Saint Marys, PA
Pittsburgh, PA
Roaring Spring, PA
Towanda, PA
Trout Run, PA
Houtzdale, PA
Carlisle, PA
Duncansville, PA
Duncansville, PA
Indiana, PA
Indiana, PA
Roversford, PA
Camp Hill, PA
Harrisburg, PA
Bernville, PA
Washington, PA
Hollidaysbura, PA
Harrisburg, PA
Paxtonville, PA
Hollidaysbura, PA
Rices Landing, PA
Roversford, PA
Mahanoy City, PA
Julian, PA

Derry, PA
Roversford, PA
Gilbertsville, PA
Lansdale, PA
Indiana, PA
Mahanoy City, PA
Saint Marys, PA
Berlin, PA
Monroeton, PA
Saint Marys, PA
Lansdale, PA
Mars, PA
Harrisburag, PA
Pittsburagh, PA
Berlin, PA

New Bloomfield, PA
Hollidaysbura, PA
Mahanoy City, PA
Trout Run, PA
Julian, PA
Carlisle, PA
Harrisburg, PA
Gilbertsville, PA
Indiana, PA
Kutztown, PA
Roversford, PA
Lansdale, PA
Trout Run, PA
Schuylkill Haven, PA
Harrisburg, PA



221 Burkett Spurgeon I. Sr
222 Walters Jason A.
223 Enaleka David R.
224 Plecker Dennis L.
225 Frederick John A.
226 Holtry Charles L. Jr
226 Dunmire Scott

228 Bothell Richard 1.
228 Knisely Bruce J.
230 Kinkaid Scott E.
230 Dent Shawn J.

232 Hartmann Zachary W.
233 Herrman Todd A.
234 Jorich Timothy P.
234 Zombro Darren S. Jr
236 Kohler Richard L.
236 Wright Robert M.
236 Fries Jordan L.

239 George Bud

240 Andregic Gregory J.
241 Sparks Travis C.
241 Brinkman Michael E.
243 Plesce Mark A.

243 Craft Terry L.

245 Neiman Collin

246 Miles Eric A.

247 Brobst Kurt M.

247 Turnbull George
249 Shirey Patrick J.
249 Settle Andy M.

251 Bingham Robert P.
251 Pleger Jonathan C.
251 Barefield Anthony M.
254 Owen Wendall

255 Crandell Dennis W.
256 Shaw Kelly M.

257 Wentzel Lee O.

257 Malloy Harry J.

257 Gaffney Rustin A.
260 Stevens Todd E.
261 Mass Charles

262 Gonder Gary L.

263 Plecker Matthew T.
264 Fitzgerald Dan

265 Hickman Chris S.
265 Bauder Betty

267 Lenze Mike T.

268 Vincenzes Beau B.
269 Eppley John B.

269 Hoffman Tvler T.
271 George Leon A. 11
272 Eberhart Jeremy D.
272 Welsh Daniel R.
274 Ryan William H.
275 Balas Stephen L.
276 Steigerwalt Brian

83
58
102
151
72
152
98

19
84
221
65
142
151
76
60
52
177
146
106
166
52
145
98
178
190
109
21

24
38
89
178
51
200
190
175
69
122
165
27
169
149
71
171
110
116
80
65
35
29
112
33
144
137
29

1,302
1,299
1,298
1,297
1,293
1,292
1,292
1,291
1,291
1,289
1,289
1,288
1,285
1,283
1,283
1,282
1,282
1,282
1,280
1,279
1,278
1,278
1,277
1,277
1,276
1,273
1,272
1,272
1,271
1,271
1,270
1,270
1,270
1,269
1,267
1,266
1,265
1,265
1,265
1,263
1,261
1,260
1,258
1,257
1,256
1,256
1,255
1,254
1,250
1,250
1,249
1,248
1,248
1,246
1,240
1,239

Trout Run, PA
Rices Landing, PA
Berlin, PA
Harrisburg, PA
Altoona, PA
Carlisle, PA
Indiana, PA
Greenville, PA
Hollidaysbura, PA
Bernville, PA
Harrisburg, PA
Indiana, PA
Harrisburg, PA
Harrisburg, PA
Lebanon, PA
Kutztown, PA
Lansdale, PA
Roversford, PA
Harrisburg, PA
Mahanoy City, PA
York, PA
Lansdale, PA
Harrisburag, PA
Indiana, PA
Roversford, PA
Coalport, PA
Mahanoy City, PA
Loysville, PA
Greenville, PA
Lewistown, PA
Pittsburah, PA
Bernville, PA
Roversford, PA
Lansdale, PA
State College, PA
Coalport, PA
Roversford, PA
Indiana, PA
Halifax, PA

York, PA
Washington, PA
Altoona, PA
Harrisburag, PA
Schuylkill Haven, PA
Roversford, PA
Mahanoy City, PA
Saint Marys, PA
Trout Run, PA
Indiana, PA
Gilbertsville, PA
WALNUTPORT, PA
Middlebura, PA
Gilbertsville, PA
Harrisburg, PA
McKeesport, PA
WALNUTPORT, PA



276 Wannop Charles R.
278 Notarianni John D.
278 Hoffer Justin

280 Zuna Edward C. Jr
280 Copestick Dylan
282 Gaffey Kevin R.
283 Enterline Duane A.

283 Wildenmann Brody

285 Rux John J.
286 Conway Randy L.
287 Yon Jonathan W.

287 Paquet Raymond L.
287 Pinamonti Richard A.

287 Bocchi Bryan J.
291 Michuck Dustin C.
291 Furman Rod

293 Kinsey Robert P. Jr

294 Pysk Gerald Jr

294 Mitskavich Ryan T.

296 Minnoia Patrick A.

296 Englehart Cameron C.

298 Schickel Tanner S.
299 Gaasche Bill J. Jr
300 Leonard Gary L. Sr
301 Snyder Jacob P.
302 Knode John P.

303 Wansack Kenneth E.

304 Walsh Garl E.
305 McCoy Trent J.
306 Burns Michael P.

306 Kramer Michael A. Sr

308 Tackett Randy
308 Foust Carlo A.
310 Krivansky Gregory
311 Frisch Brent D.

312 Morningstar Gerald B.

312 Hemminaer Harley
314 Simmons Gary J.
315 Grayauskie Matt T.

316 Shappell Clarence F.
317 Doncsecz William D.

318 Roberts William E.
319 Bodge John F. Jr

320 Robinette Brandon L.

321 King William H. Jr
322 Deihl Ronald L.
323 Brandt Philip R.
324 Buckley Brad O.
324 Webber John R. Jr
326 Snyder Jon J.

327 Dautrich Lester D.
328 Rupert Travis M.
329 Oister Charles

330 Miller William H.

331 Tomlinson Georae F. 111

331 Bealer Sean

82
25
149
147
49
119

193
53
150
68
28
122
114
118
134
48
40
219
220
197
160
48
196
11
148
20
109
62
17
108
208
50
139
84
15
101
32
170
71
210
147
54
22
195
21
87

25
55
83
34
145
128
172

1,239
1,236
1,236
1,235
1,235
1,234
1,233
1,233
1,231
1,230
1,228
1,228
1,228
1,228
1,227
1,227
1,226
1,223
1,223
1,222
1,222
1,221
1,219
1,213
1,212
1,211
1,210
1,208
1,207
1,203
1,203
1,202
1,202
1,201
1,195
1,193
1,193
1,192
1,191
1,188
1,186
1,184
1,178
1,174
1,170
1,168
1,164
1,157
1,157
1,154
1,152
1,151
1,144
1,139
1,135
1,135

Trout Run, PA
Philadelphia, PA
Harrisburg, PA
Harrisburg, PA
Lansdale, PA
Saint Marys, PA
Harrisburg, PA
Berlin, PA
Lansdale, PA
Harrisburg, PA
Indiana, PA
Washington, PA
Halifax, PA
Carlisle, PA

Saint Marys, PA
Trout Run, PA
Lansdale, PA
Pittsburgh, PA
DuBois, PA
Bellwood, PA
MIFFLINBURG, PA
Mt Joy, PA
Lansdale, PA
Middletown, PA
Allentown, PA
Harrisburg, PA
West Middlesex, PA
Mahanoy City, PA
Indiana, PA
Duncansville, PA
Mahanoy City, PA
Camp Hill, PA
Lansdale, PA
McKeesport, PA
Bernville, PA
Paxtonville, PA
Berlin, PA
Gilbertsville, PA
Roversford, PA
Schuylkill Haven, PA
Bethlehem, PA
Harrisburag, PA
Lansdale, PA
Loysville, PA
Hollidaysbura, PA
Loysville, PA
Bernville, PA
Greenville, PA
Mechanicsburg, PA
Philadelphia, PA
Mohrsville, PA
Trout Run, PA
Gilbertsville, PA
Harrisburg, PA
Lancaster, PA
Roversford, PA



333 Hann Jeffrey S. 107 1,075 Mahanoy City, PA

334 Clark Andrew D. 158 1,062 Latrobe, PA

335 Beissel Jason R. 156 151 READING, PA
The lowest score to cash is 1463.



ALL EVENTS, MENS ALL EVENTS SCRATCH, Scratch

Place Team Name Entry Score From
1 Gerhart David M. 86 1,550 Bernville, PA
2 Neuer Andrew J. 126 1,547 Milton, PA
3 Sigeti Todd 86 1,491 Bernville, PA
4 Heck John D. Jr 205 1,482 Jersey Shore, PA
5 Green Christopher D. 164 1,472 New Cumberland, PA
6 Graham Ryan 127 1,446 Lancaster, PA
7 Miller Terry L. 163 1,443 New Cumberland, PA
8 Fricker Larry C. Jr 159 1,434 Reading, PA
9 Gage Daniel W. 40 1,431 Pittsburgh, PA
10 Bortz Alex R. 156 1,425 READING, PA
11 Hadden Todd E. 63 1,423 Indiana, PA
12 DiNoia John V. 209 1,415 Harrisburg, PA
13 Mesko Chris M. 18 1,414 Greensburg, PA
14 Hull Walter F. 132 1,411 Derry, PA
15 Zombro Michael S. 77 1,410 Lebanon, PA
16 Bodage Joseph W. 175 1,406 Roversford, PA
17 Haas Stephen J. 8 1,403 Harrisburg, PA
18 Bandrowski Kevin J. 87 1,396 Bernville, PA
19 lommi Paul 70 1,392 Schuylkill Haven, PA
20 Hirsch Joseph A. 143 1,386 Harrisburg, PA
21 Kostjal George N. 163 1,384 New Cumberland, PA
22 Meyer Steven A. 117 1,380 Saint Marys, PA
23 Stoner Jason E. 218 1,379 Etters, PA
24 Berry Ricky 174 1,378 Roversford, PA
25 Bortz Matt L. 159 1,374 Reading, PA
25 Whitmyer Shawn T. 160 1,374 Mt Joy, PA
27 Walsh Dave J. 196 1,373 Middletown, PA
28 Rieker Jason C. 16 1,372 Ephrata, PA
29 Beltrame Justin W. 211 1,371 Walnutport, PA
29 Mydock Donald E. 140 1,371 McKeesport, PA
31 Miller Dustin W. 99 1,369 Towanda, PA
31 Aber John H. 41 1,369 Pittsburgh, PA
33 Wiencek Joshua 192 1,367 Berlin, PA
33 DePaul David A. 41 1,367 Pittsburgh, PA
35 Ault Jeff A. 16 1,365 Ephrata, PA
36 Horton Justin M. 220 1,363 Bellwood, PA
37 Harrold Eric C. 129 1,356 York, PA
38 Courtney Kris M. 32 1,353 Gilbertsville, PA
39 Hess Mark E. 85 1,351 Bernville, PA
40 Gerhart Steven M. 49 1,348 Lansdale, PA
41 Gingrich Scott 88 1,346 Bernville, PA
42 Struniak Bruce 101 1,343 Berlin, PA
43 Trupp Sean M. 173 1,341 Roversford, PA
44 Yingst James T. 74 1,336 Lebanon, PA
45 Hitz Kyle B. 157 1,331 Lebanon, PA
46 Helsel Charles C. 131 1,327 Roaring Spring, PA

47 Poandl John J. 11 1,326 Allentown, PA



48 Deeds Robert L. 111
49 Peffer Todd A.

50 Roberts Scott A.

51 Strausbaugh Nathan F.
52 Gray Kenneth E.

53 Pencak Jim R.

54 Kennedy Thomas A.
55 Fabiam Robert

55 Schickel Tyler J.

55 Eddy Michael R. Jr
58 Hoffer Timothy E.
59 Zidek Jeff

60 Harger Robert D.
60 Snyder Jeremy A.
62 Buckwalter Samuel J.
63 Kinkaid Scott E.

64 Jones Thomas

65 Reazor Bruce M.

66 Jorich Timothy P.
66 Zombro Darren S. Jr
68 Kohler Richard L.
68 Fries Jordan L.

70 Smaltz Chad

70 Brandis Dustin A.
72 Spieth Brian R.

73 Hine Justin E.

74 Pleger Jonathan C.
75 Nealer Matt E.

76 Sheaffer Steven N.
77 Patterson Dennis Jr
78 Garrett Tyler

78 Blackwell Anthony S. Sr

80 Sparks Travis C.

81 Bover Robert S. Sr

82 Draver Luke A.

82 Epler Lonny G.

82 Ferrenberg Alex J.

85 Adair Brian K. Sr

86 Nelson Triston S.

87 Plesce Mark A.

87 Gaffney Rustin A.

89 Neiman Collin

89 Strouse Jeremy M.

91 Maze Aaron J.

92 Holzlein Brandon P.

93 Rogers Thomas C.

93 Cubakovic Brian

95 Moore James P.

96 Delozier Craig R.

97 Sneddon James M.

98 Bateman John

99 Copestick Dylan
100 Enterline Duane A.
100 Wildenmann Brody

102 Bruner Bryon(Scott) S.

103 Peace Chad

170
115
81
166
173
79

64
188
157
141
138
50
130
33
84
56
34
151
76
60
177
111
54
174
77
89
66
155
37
150
106
166
123
121
55
132
67
85
145
122
178
80
75
124
135
42
131
107
165
172
49

193
192
64

1,321
1,319
1,315
1,313
1,312
1,309
1,308
1,304
1,304
1,304
1,302
1,299
1,296
1,296
1,292
1,289
1,287
1,286
1,283
1,283
1,282
1,282
1,281
1,281
1,278
1,272
1,270
1,268
1,267
1,265
1,261
1,261
1,260
1,259
1,258
1,258
1,258
1,255
1,254
1,253
1,253
1,252
1,252
1,250
1,249
1,247
1,247
1,246
1,242
1,240
1,238
1,235
1,233
1,233
1,232
1,231

Roversford, PA
Carlisle, PA
Trout Run, PA
York, PA
Roversford, PA
Milton, PA
Mechanicsbura, PA
Indiana, PA

Mt Joy, PA
Lebanon, PA
Harrisburg, PA
McKeesport, PA
Lansdale, PA
Duncansville, PA
Gilbertsville, PA
Bernville, PA
Rices Landing, PA
Gilbertsville, PA
Harrisburg, PA
Lebanon, PA
Kutztown, PA
Roversford, PA
Mahanoy City, PA
Lansdale, PA
Roversford, PA
Lebanon, PA
Bernville, PA
Indiana, PA
Carlisle, PA
Tyrone, PA
Harrisburg, PA
Mahanoy City, PA
York, PA
Monroeton, PA
Saint Marys, PA
Mohrsville, PA
Derry, PA
Indiana, PA
Bernville, PA
Harrisburag, PA
Halifax, PA
Roversford, PA
Trout Run, PA
Lebanon, PA
Monroeton, PA
Towanda, PA
Pittsburagh, PA
Roaring Spring, PA
Mahanoy City, PA
York, PA
Roversford, PA
Lansdale, PA
Harrisburg, PA
Berlin, PA

Berlin, PA
Indiana, PA



103 Learn Raymond R. 11
105 Herforth Matthew J.
106 Finken Michael E. Jr
107 Mitskavich Ryan T.
108 Enalehart Cameron C.
109 Hopple Brett

110 Copeland William
111 Kiesinger Kevin K.
112 Laukaitis Dennis R.
112 Furman Rod

114 Leonard Gary L. Sr
115 Stroman Scott S.

115 Shawley Earl W. Sr
117 Michuck Dustin C.
118 Malloy Harry J.

119 Knepp Glenn Kyle
119 Mittenzwey Damien A.
121 Wombacher Andrew P.
122 Welsh Daniel R.

122 Shaw Kelly M.

124 Settle Andy M.

125 Malloy Greq J.

126 Price Brad A.

126 Loxley Timothy A.
128 Gaasche Bill J. Jr
128 Frisch Brent D.

128 Mountjoy Russell L.
128 Wagner James G.

132 Brinkman Michael E.
132 Vincenzes Beau B.
134 Erndl William M.
135 May Robert H. Jr
135 Grayauskie Matt T.
137 Hickman Chris S.
138 Herrman Todd A.
139 Snyder Jacob P.

140 Hartmann Zachary W.
141 Fischer Dean L.

142 Crespo Carlos M.
143 Kline Robert L.

143 Simmons Gary J.

143 Barefield Anthony M.
143 Holt Timothy E.

147 Schickel Tanner S.
148 Lenze Mike T.

149 Cunningham John E. Jr
150 Dent Shawn J.

151 Frederick John A.
152 Bodge John F. Jr

153 Plecker Dennis L.
153 Kbnisely Bruce J.

155 Smith Jared

156 Wentzel Lee O.

157 Steffan Matthew P.
158 Heisey Travis D.

158 Delozier Walter J.

177
211
219
197
141
152
198
198
134
196
143
13
118
69
35
39
130
33
190
24
69

72
48
84
108

52
80
195
111
170
171
142
11
65
120
144
14
32
178
20
160
116
138
221
72
54
151
19
36
175
120
78
113

1,231
1,230
1,227
1,223
1,222
1,221
1,220
1,218
1,215
1,215
1,213
1,211
1,211
1,209
1,205
1,203
1,203
1,201
1,200
1,200
1,199
1,198
1,197
1,197
1,195
1,195
1,195
1,195
1,194
1,194
1,193
1,191
1,191
1,190
1,189
1,188
1,186
1,184
1,182
1,180
1,180
1,180
1,180
1,179
1,177
1,176
1,175
1,173
1,172
1,171
1,171
1,170
1,169
1,168
1,167
1,167

Mars, PA
Roversford, PA
Walnutport, PA
DuBois, PA
MIFFLINBURG, PA
Harrisburg, PA
Carlisle, PA
MIFFLINBURG, PA
MIFFLINBURG, PA
Trout Run, PA
Middletown, PA
Harrisburg, PA
Julian, PA

Saint Marys, PA
Indiana, PA
Gilbertsville, PA
Pittsburagh, PA
Duncansville, PA
Gilbertsville, PA
Coalport, PA
Lewistown, PA
Indiana, PA
Harrisburag, PA
Altoona, PA
Lansdale, PA
Bernville, PA
Mahanoy City, PA
Greenville, PA
Lansdale, PA
Trout Run, PA
Hollidaysbura, PA
Mahanoy City, PA
Roversford, PA
Roversford, PA
Harrisburg, PA
Allentown, PA
Indiana, PA

Saint Marys, PA
Harrisburag, PA
Spring Mills, PA
Gilbertsville, PA
Roversford, PA
West Middlesex, PA
Mt Joy, PA

Saint Marys, PA
McKeesport, PA
Harrisburag, PA
Altoona, PA
Lansdale, PA
Harrisburg, PA
Hollidaysbura, PA
Meyersdale, PA
Roversford, PA
Saint Marys, PA
Lebanon, PA
Hollidaysbura, PA



160 Wittmer James A.
161 Smith Caleb W.
161 Brandt Philip R.
163 Bingham Xavier J.
164 Enaleka David R.
165 Buser Jeffrey A.
166 Brennen Michael W.
166 Conklin Paul W. Sr
168 Bocchi Bryan J.
168 Fish Allen

170 Beaver Matthew I.
171 Brobst Kurt M.
171 lacobucci Anthony R.
173 Zuna Edward C. Jr
173 Rupert Travis M.
175 Parks Mark D.

175 Perry Isaac 11

175 Pettit William E.
178 Ricketts Derrick
178 Roberts William E.
180 Miles Eric A.

181 Gismondi Kenneth R.
182 Mroz Greqd

183 Owen Wendall

183 Uhler Daniel J.
185 McCoy Trent J.
186 Pysk Gerald Jr
187 Tomlinson Georae F. 11
188 Dean Russell W. Sr
189 George Bud

189 Tackett Randy

189 Dunmire Scott

192 Mottern Michael L.
193 Seigh Timothy H.
193 Brouse Jason D.
195 Knode John P.

196 Minnoia Patrick A.
196 Stepp John

198 Brown Frank R.
199 DeHaas James

199 Kline Thomas A.
199 Mroz Tvler

199 King William H. Jr
203 Hemminaer Harley
204 Pinamonti Richard A.
205 Herrman Tory J.
206 Covyne Kevin S.
207 Wicks Daniel C.
207 Eberhart Jeremy D.
209 Yon Jonathan W.
209 Knizner Mike D. Jr
211 Deem Jamie R.

211 Wannop Charles R.
213 Yocum Mark S.
213 Hoffer Justin

215 Powell James C.

210
153
87
38
102
171
116
28
114
27
197
109
88
147
83
136
176
31
176
147
190
137
42
51
31
62
40
128
51
146
208
98
81
62
118
148
220
56
123
13
119
39
195
101
122
142
26
203
112
68
57
193
82
60
149

1,166
1,164
1,164
1,163
1,160
1,159
1,158
1,158
1,156
1,156
1,154
1,152
1,152
1,151
1,151
1,149
1,149
1,149
1,148
1,148
1,147
1,146
1,144
1,143
1,143
1,141
1,139
1,135
1,131
1,130
1,130
1,130
1,129
1,128
1,128
1,127
1,126
1,126
1,123
1,122
1,122
1,122
1,122
1,121
1,120
1,119
1,118
1,116
1,116
1,114
1,114
1,113
1,113
1,110
1,110
1,103

Bethlehem, PA
Carlisle, PA
Bernville, PA
Pittsburgh, PA
Berlin, PA
Roversford, PA
Saint Marys, PA
Washington, PA
Carlisle, PA
Washington, PA
MIFFLINBURG, PA
Mahanoy City, PA
Bernville, PA
Harrisburg, PA
Trout Run, PA
Towanda, PA
Roversford, PA
WALNUTPORT, PA
Roversford, PA
Harrisburg, PA
Coalport, PA
McKeesport, PA
Pittsburah, PA
Lansdale, PA
WALNUTPORT, PA
Indiana, PA
Pittsburah, PA
Lancaster, PA
Lansdale, PA
Harrisburg, PA
Camp Hill, PA
Indiana, PA

Trout Run, PA
Indiana, PA

Saint Marys, PA
Harrisburag, PA
Bellwood, PA
Rices Landing, PA
Monroeton, PA
Julian, PA

Saint Marys, PA
Pittsburagh, PA
Hollidaysbura, PA
Berlin, PA
Halifax, PA
Harrisburg, PA
Bensalem, PA
Houtzdale, PA
Middlebura, PA
Indiana, PA

Rices Landina, PA
Berlin, PA

Trout Run, PA
Kutztown, PA
Harrisburg, PA
Greenville, PA



216 Zingone Vincent M.
217 Fitzgerald Dan

218 Snyder John T.

219 Strayer Daniel S.
219 Burns Michael P.
219 Kreamer Dennis L.
222 Holtry Charles L. Jr
223 Walters Ernest S.
224 Bingham Robert P.
225 Knee Samuel C. 11
225 lvory Robert J.

227 Vincenzes David P.
228 Paquet Raymond L.
228 Herrold Scott A.
230 Hause David W.
231 Wansack Kenneth E.
231 Hopple Glenn G.
233 Plecker Matthew T.
233 Adair Jeffrey S.
233 Jones John E.

236 Stuck Randy D.
236 Sloan David

238 Maynard Zach L.
238 Bothell Richard 1.
240 Hafer David M.
241 Reynolds Mike
241 Nanni Albert B.
243 Ryan William H.
243 Fieseler Mark

245 Bennett Dale A.
246 Rux John J.

247 Burkett Spurgeon |. Sr
248 Mclucas John M.
249 Yingst Todd A.
250 Stevens Todd E.
251 Gaffey Kevin R.
251 Rhodes Dustin R.
253 Campbell Greg E.
254 Peffer Marlin L.
255 McHugh Brian

256 Hathaway George A.
257 Richmond David E.
257 Oister Charles

257 Roush Mark A.
260 Corbett David

261 Waldman Larry A.
262 Hoffman Tvler T.
262 Foust Carlo A.

264 Eppley John B.
264 Hauser Scott C.
266 Craft Terry L.

266 Buckley Brad O.
268 Berger Terry J.

269 Fritz Donald E.
270 Turnbull Georage
271 Crozier Richard C.

148
71
12
22
17
112
152
58
38
66
100
134
28
15
103
20
142
149
67
105
200
59
201

110
79
61
144
97
136
53
83

74
165
119
17
63
115

26
53
34
36
61
82
35
50
65
140
98

99
103
21
97

1,102
1,101
1,099
1,095
1,095
1,095
1,094
1,093
1,090
1,087
1,087
1,085
1,084
1,084
1,083
1,078
1,078
1,072
1,072
1,072
1,071
1,071
1,069
1,069
1,068
1,067
1,067
1,066
1,066
1,065
1,063
1,062
1,061
1,059
1,053
1,048
1,048
1,046
1,045
1,044
1,043
1,042
1,042
1,042
1,040
1,038
1,034
1,034
1,028
1,028
1,025
1,025
1,024
1,021
1,020
1,017

Harrisburg, PA
Schuylkill Haven, PA
Julian, PA
Loysville, PA
Duncansville, PA
Middlebura, PA
Carlisle, PA

Rices Landing, PA
Pittsburgh, PA
Indiana, PA
Northern Cambria, PA
Trout Run, PA
Washington, PA
Paxtonville, PA
Berlin, PA

West Middlesex, PA
Harrisburg, PA
Harrisburg, PA
Indiana, PA
Mahanoy City, PA
State College, PA
Rices Landing, PA
Munhall, PA
Greenville, PA
Mahanoy City, PA
Milton, PA
Indiana, PA
Harrisburg, PA
New Bloomfield, PA
Towanda, PA
Lansdale, PA
Trout Run, PA
Duncansville, PA
Lebanon, PA
York, PA

Saint Marys, PA
Duncansville, PA
Indiana, PA
Carlisle, PA
Crafton, PA
Bensalem, PA
Lansdale, PA
Gilbertsville, PA
Meyersdale, PA
Indiana, PA

Trout Run, PA
Gilbertsville, PA
Lansdale, PA
Indiana, PA
McKeesport, PA
Indiana, PA
Greenville, PA
Towanda, PA
Berlin, PA
Loysville, PA
New Bloomfield, PA



272 Bealer Sean

273 Shappell Clarence F.
273 Conway Randy L.
275 Burd Sam L.

276 Patrick John E.

277 Smith Randy L.

278 Randall George H. 111
279 Miller William H.
280 Geller Gary M.

281 Walsh Garl E.

282 Crandell Dennis W.
282 Tice Charles E.

284 Notarianni John D.
284 Dautrich Lester D.
286 Manginelli Daniel
287 Lecker Tom J.

288 Juchem Ron

289 Saline Toby J.

289 Wright Russell J.
291 Bover Christopher F.
292 Roagers Charles E.
293 Garland Barry J.
294 George Leon A. 11
295 Brown Ben J.

296 Andregic Gregory J.
296 Krivansky Wayne
298 Balas Stephen L.
299 Bauder Betty

300 Dawson Mark E.
301 Thomas Gary R.

301 Morningstar Gerald B.
303 Lehman Cody D.
303 Walters Jason A.
305 Kinsey Robert P. Jr
306 Kramer Michael A. Sr
307 Osterhout Charles H. Jr
308 Snyder Jon J.

309 Krivansky Gregory
310 Bauder Richard

311 Strouse Keith A.
312 Steigerwalt Brian
313 Clark Andrew D.
314 Jenninas Ronald E.
315 Gonder Gary L.

316 Webber John R. Jr
317 Doncsecz William D.
318 Brosius Nathan S.
319 Proctor Edward L.
320 Tevalt Carl

321 Carter Joseph Il
322 Rodogers Jake

323 Schrock Melissa
323 Mass Charles

325 Prentice Richard L.
326 Deihl Ronald L.

327 Wilt Andrew L.

172
71

150
154
68

114
129
145

109
200
14
25
55
30
121
208
117

124
135
113
29
102
106
139
137
110
127
12
15
70
58
48
108
169
25
139
110
105
29
158
30
169

210
23
146
78

102
27
57
21
100

1,015
1,014
1,014
1,013
1,011
1,010
1,009
1,007
1,006
1,004
1,003
1,003
996
996
994
991
985
984
984
983
982
981
979
977
973
973
970
968
967
965
965
963
963
962
957
954
950
949
943
927
915
897
895
894
887
886
883
849
825
812
800
799
799
793
790
767

Roversford, PA
Schuylkill Haven, PA
Harrisburg, PA
Carlisle, PA

Indiana, PA

Carlisle, PA

York, PA

Harrisburg, PA

Mars, PA

Mahanoy City, PA
State College, PA
Spring Mills, PA
Philadelphia, PA
Mohrsville, PA
WALNUTPORT, PA
Saint Marys, PA
Camp Hill, PA

Saint Marys, PA
Duncansville, PA
Monroeton, PA
Towanda, PA
Hollidaysbura, PA
WALNUTPORT, PA
Berlin, PA

Mahanoy City, PA
McKeesport, PA
McKeesport, PA
Mahanoy City, PA
Lancaster, PA

Julian, PA
Paxtonville, PA
Schuylkill Haven, PA
Rices Landing, PA
Lansdale, PA
Mahanoy City, PA
Altoona, PA
Philadelphia, PA
McKeesport, PA
Mahanoy City, PA
Mahanoy City, PA
WALNUTPORT, PA
Latrobe, PA
WALNUTPORT, PA
Altoona, PA
Mechanicsburg, PA
Bethlehem, PA
Loysville, PA
Harrisburg, PA
Lebanon, PA
Crafton, PA
Greenville, PA
Berlin, PA
Washinaton, PA
Rices Landina, PA
Loysville, PA
Northern Cambria, PA



328 Wright Robert M.
329 Shirey Patrick J.

330 Settle Kalin R.

331 Robinette Brandon L.
332 Robinson Dean E.
333 Setaro Sean

334 Hann Jeffrey S.

335 Beissel Jason R.

The lowest score to cash is 1423.

52

24
22
23
59
107
156

766
743
733
730
718
685
670
151

Lansdale, PA
Greenville, PA
Lewistown, PA
Loysville, PA
Loysville, PA
Rices Landing, PA
Mahanoy City, PA
READING, PA



ALL EVENTS, WOMENS ALL EVENTS HANDICAP, Handicapped

Place Team Name Entry Score From
1 Steffan Angelina 120 1,582 Saint Marys, PA
2 Buzard Ashley D. 190 1,560 Coalport, PA
3 Setaro Rebecca M. 59 1,541 Rices Landing, PA
4 \Walters Kristy 58 1,536 Rices Landing, PA
5 Steigerwalt Donna A. 29 1,532 WALNUTPORT, PA
6 Frey Chelsea L. 117 1,531 Saint Marys, PA
7 McGoniagal Kelly 178 1,510 Roversford, PA
7 Smith Leah R. 100 1,510 Northern Cambria, PA
7 Polash Sheleen M. 126 1,510 Milton, PA
10 Ritter Colleen B. 32 1,504 Gilbertsville, PA
11 DiNoia Jacqui 209 1,501 Harrisburg, PA
12 Peterson Kimmie A. 151 1,490 Harrisburg, PA
13 Uhler Chelsea M. 29 1,489 WALNUTPORT, PA
13 McMurtrie Alyssa 12 1,489 Julian, PA
15 Sanchez Kerri R. 13 1,487 Julian, PA
16 McHugh Kristen 6 1,485 Crafton, PA
16 Lenze Donna L. 116 1,485 Saint Marys, PA
18 Powell Deborah S. 4 1,483 Greenville, PA
19 Brown Kimberly 123 1,481 Monroeton, PA
20 Gage Krista M. 40 1,476 Pittsburgh, PA
21 Frame Kathy L. 49 1,473 Lansdale, PA
22 Hirsch Debbie A. 143 1,472 Harrisburg, PA
23 Kiesinger Danielle M. 198 1,468 MIFFLINBURG, PA
24 Bover Denise L. 123 1,461 Monroeton, PA
24 Green Danielle N. 164 1,461 New Cumberland, PA
26 Reckner Angela T. 49 1,458 Lansdale, PA
27 Tackett Rebecca L. 218 1,457 Etters, PA
28 Chilson Rachael A. 99 1,456 Towanda, PA
29 Dunmire Traci L. 98 1,454 Indiana, PA
30 Vish Vickie L. 103 1,449 Berlin, PA
31 Parks Candace M. 136 1,448 Towanda, PA
32 Meister Jennifer D. 131 1,445 Roaring Spring, PA
32 DePaul Monica 41 1,445 Pittsburgh, PA
34 Schickel Brandi A. 160 1,444 Mt Joy, PA
35 Hoffman Barbara A. 35 1,443 Gilbertsville, PA
36 Morgan-Long Natalia M. 65 1,441 Indiana, PA
37 Turnbull Maria 21 1,440 Loysville, PA
38 Gonder Susan 1. 169 1,437 Altoona, PA
39 Montgomery Donna L. 3 1,436 Greenville, PA
40 Turiano Terri J. 130 1,435 Duncansville, PA
41 Heck Amanda M. 205 1,434 Jersey Shore, PA

42 Jeffries Heidi J. 15 1,433 Paxtonville, PA



43 Sponseler Shawna M.
43 Berger Lisa A.

45 Yingst Shelly H.
45 Morgan Judy L.

45 Stover Tessa

48 Lunder Tiffany N.
49 Sipics Melanie

50 Walker Nicole L.
51 Partner Heather J.
52 Kohr Karen L.

53 Shirey Tia

54 Rieker Karen E.
54 West Lindsay M.
56 Zweiq Darlene E.
56 Price Jennifer L.
58 Rogers Marylou
58 Stetler Angie M.
58 Brunner Marsha G.
61 Bailey Ashley M.
61 McMurtrie Molly D.
63 Bingham Dawn M.
63 Hartl Christina M.
65 Charlton Kirsten F.
66 Garin Renee E.

66 Knode Kristie A.
68 Yingst Meghan E.
68 Saclaro Anne L.
70 Collazzo Tamara L.
71 Muretta Kristy

72 Fish Cindy J.

73 DiRado Deanna R.
74 Crozier Sandra J.

74 Gray (Kilduff) Kassandra P.

76 Almo Krista L.

77 Enterline Kelly

77 Hammons Kelsey M.
79 Dunmire Cierra

79 Knisely Catherine A.
79 Crandell Wava J.

82 Daniels Robyn H.
83 Cunningham Wendy V.
84 Evans Jean M.

85 Kreamer Gloria J.

85 Gingrich Charlotte W.
87 Jennings Jeanette C.
87 Doncsecz Patricia A.
89 Settle Brittany N.

90 Wilson Amy M.

91 Crosson Tracy L.

91 Zombro Kristi L.

91 Enagleka Michelle L.
94 Drayer Stephanie M.
95 Gaasche Marjorie
96 Neil Tasha N.

96 Krivansky Ashley R.
96 Kostjal Beth A.

35
99
74
56
173
116
211
11
131
76

16
149
14

135
107
181
157
12
40
87
192
84
148
74
113
62
84
27
18
97
171
39

89
98
19
200
25
105
83
112
21
30
210
24
79
77
75
102
121
48
57
139
163

1,432
1,432
1,431
1,431
1,431
1,430
1,429
1,428
1,427
1,426
1,424
1,423
1,423
1,420
1,420
1,417
1,417
1,417
1,416
1,416
1,412
1,412
1,411
1,410
1,410
1,407
1,407
1,406
1,405
1,404
1,403
1,402
1,402
1,400
1,395
1,395
1,394
1,394
1,394
1,393
1,392
1,391
1,390
1,390
1,389
1,389
1,388
1,387
1,385
1,385
1,385
1,384
1,381
1,380
1,380
1,380

Gilbertsville, PA
Towanda, PA
Lebanon, PA
Rices Landing, PA
Roversford, PA
Saint Marys, PA
Walnutport, PA
Allentown, PA
Roaring Spring, PA
Lebanon, PA
Greenville, PA
Ephrata, PA
Harrisburg, PA
Spring Mills, PA
Harrisburg, PA
Towanda, PA
Mahanoy City, PA
Roversford, PA
Lebanon, PA
Julian, PA
Pittsburgh, PA
Bernville, PA
Berlin, PA
Bernville, PA
Harrisburg, PA
Lebanon, PA
Hollidaysbura, PA
Indiana, PA
Bernville, PA
Washington, PA
Greensburg, PA
New Bloomfield, PA
Roversford, PA
Pittsburah, PA
Harrisburg, PA
Bernville, PA
Indiana, PA
Hollidaysbura, PA
State College, PA
Philadelphia, PA
Mahanoy City, PA
Trout Run, PA
Middlebura, PA
Loysville, PA
WALNUTPORT, PA
Bethlehem, PA
Lewistown, PA
Milton, PA
Lebanon, PA
Lebanon, PA
Berlin, PA

Saint Marys, PA
Lansdale, PA
Rices Landina, PA
McKeesport, PA
New Cumberland, PA



99 Jones Yvonne M.

99 Kern-Smith Kimberly L.

101 DiGiorgio Nichole K.
102 Faust Sophia

102 Copeland Kristy L.
104 Mccall Kayla

104 Hensler Shelly R.
106 Hoffman Sheri L.
106 Stroud Marion R.
106 Spence Samantha E.
109 Tackett Rachael D.
109 Sweitzer Cheyenne E.
111 Loxley Jacqueline Y.
111 Prugh Ashley N.
111 Spohn Penny F.

114 Mcainley Ally H.
115 Bodge Joann K.
115 Baldwin Rebecca L.
117 Bohn Grace M.

117 Lecker Nichole

117 Lutz Jessica E.

120 Beissel Kristin A.
120 Fieseler Chris

120 Haag Tammy S.

120 Sloan Gianna M.
120 Bingham Lauren N.
120 Novak Maria

126 Wildenmann Shasta
126 Loesch Vicki L.
126 Bush Nanna L.

126 Chiplis Cathy N.
130 Rhodes Elizabeth A.
131 Hall Amber L.

132 Vincenzes Deborah A.

133 Atticks Margaret E.
134 Mancuso Terri A.
134 Quell Aileen

136 Puskarich Christy L.
136 Kohr Marilyn L.
136 Quick Shannon L.
139 Leonard Jullisa
140 Kretchman Ellen A.
141 Gensamer Leann E.
142 Fraker Bev A.

142 Lvyons Anne

144 Mountjoy Kristi
144 Geller Ruth A.

146 Manainelli Elizabeth
146 Malloy Nicole F.
148 Sneddon Heidi L.
148 Ashcom Kristin M.
148 DeVore Becky A.
148 Poandl Erika M.
148 Tice Wanda K.

153 Aucker Kiley D.
154 Durst Patricia M.

50
170
88
178
152
171
82
79
136
174
208
153
72
100
57
31
175
177
55
121
128
156
97
78
59
42
176
193
114
118
61
17
56
134
149
159
53
39
77
211
196
133
37
155
67
108

30
69
165
52

11
14
198
101

1,379
1,379
1,378
1,376
1,376
1,375
1,375
1,374
1,374
1,374
1,373
1,373
1,372
1,372
1,372
1,371
1,370
1,370
1,369
1,369
1,369
1,368
1,368
1,368
1,368
1,368
1,368
1,367
1,367
1,367
1,367
1,366
1,365
1,364
1,362
1,361
1,361
1,360
1,360
1,360
1,359
1,358
1,357
1,356
1,356
1,355
1,355
1,353
1,353
1,352
1,352
1,352
1,352
1,352
1,351
1,349

Lansdale, PA
Roversford, PA
Bernville, PA
Roversford, PA
Carlisle, PA
Roversford, PA
Trout Run, PA
Milton, PA
Towanda, PA
Roversford, PA
Camp Hill, PA
Carlisle, PA
Altoona, PA
Northern Cambria, PA
Rices Landing, PA
WALNUTPORT, PA
Roversford, PA
Roversford, PA
Mohrsville, PA
Saint Marys, PA
Lancaster, PA
READING, PA
New Bloomfield, PA
Lebanon, PA
Rices Landing, PA
Pittsburah, PA
Roversford, PA
Berlin, PA
Carlisle, PA

Saint Marys, PA
Indiana, PA
Duncansville, PA
Rices Landing, PA
Trout Run, PA
Harrisburg, PA
Readina, PA
Lansdale, PA
Pittsburagh, PA
Lebanon, PA
Walnutport, PA
Middletown, PA
Tvyrone, PA
Tvyrone, PA
Carlisle, PA
Indiana, PA
Mahanoy City, PA
Mars, PA
WALNUTPORT, PA
Indiana, PA

York, PA
Lansdale, PA
Greenville, PA
Allentown, PA
Spring Mills, PA
MIFFLINBURG, PA
Berlin, PA



154 Watt Nicole M.
154 Welsh Deborah A.
157 Boyer Seanna

157 Jones Yvette L.

159 Pysk Amy M.

159 Craig Robin L.

159 Randall Erica L.
159 Frey Megan

163 Latuch Taylor

163 Brosius April R.
165 Bowditch Shannon M.
166 Dalesandro Nicole D.
166 Miles Holly A.

168 Soltis Cathleen J.
169 Bothell Diana

169 Perruso Heidi P.
171 Childers Kara R.
171 Kinsey Bettiann
171 Wilson Eva M.

171 Jones Diane M.

175 Wright Jill A.

175 Bruner Alisha

177 Collins Viraginia K.
178 Halbleib Brittney
179 Buckley Lisa M.
180 Brubaker Eva

181 Santee Stacey L.
182 Enalehart Leann M.
182 Saline Jessie L.

182 Coyne Joanne M.
185 Kramer Tammy L.
185 Spieth Donna

187 Younkin Mary E.
187 Haas LisaMarie H.
189 MacFann Brenna C.
190 Watkins LuAnn F.
191 Fries Kyvlie R.

192 Gilbert Rebecca D.
192 Vanderbeck Sherry J.
194 Murray Mary Lou
194 Strine Ann M.

196 Hitz Muranda M.
196 MacKelvey Kathy L.
196 Wittmer Diane G.
199 Holzlein Aubrey S.
199 Gerber Cindy A.
199 Lorah Mary A.

202 Reisch Allison R.
203 Litzelman Darlene F.
204 Herrman Sydney A.
204 Holt Lilly J.

206 Osterhout Margo
207 Supplee Lauren
207 Keck Roxanne I.
207 Patterson Fannie E.
210 Plecker Sarah E.

146
159
50
38
137
129
170
193
23
66
63
190
13

24
36
48
106
140

192
107
150

189
124
197
117
26

108
174
36

58
135
177
71
31
62
129
157
105
210
124
111
33
152
134
141
20
169
188
115
61
151

1,349
1,349
1,345
1,345
1,344
1,344
1,344
1,344
1,342
1,342
1,341
1,340
1,340
1,339
1,338
1,338
1,337
1,337
1,337
1,337
1,336
1,336
1,335
1,334
1,332
1,331
1,330
1,329
1,329
1,329
1,327
1,327
1,326
1,326
1,324
1,323
1,322
1,321
1,321
1,320
1,320
1,319
1,319
1,319
1,315
1,315
1,315
1,314
1,313
1,312
1,312
1,310
1,306
1,306
1,306
1,305

Mechanicsbura, PA
Harrisburg, PA
Reading, PA
Lansdale, PA
Pittsburgh, PA
McKeesport, PA
York, PA
Roversford, PA
Berlin, PA
Loysville, PA
Indiana, PA
Indiana, PA
Coalport, PA
Julian, PA
Greenville, PA
Lewistown, PA
Meyersdale, PA
Lansdale, PA
Mahanoy City, PA
McKeesport, PA
Duncansville, PA
Berlin, PA
Mahanoy City, PA
Harrisburg, PA
Greenville, PA

Mt Joy, PA
Monroeton, PA
MIFFLINBURG, PA
Saint Marys, PA
Bensalem, PA
Mahanoy City, PA
Roversford, PA
Meyersdale, PA
Harrisburg, PA
Rices Landing, PA
Towanda, PA
Roversford, PA
Schuylkill Haven, PA
WALNUTPORT, PA
Indiana, PA

York, PA
Lebanon, PA
Mahanoy City, PA
Bethlehem, PA
Monroeton, PA
Mahanoy City, PA
Gilbertsville, PA
Carlisle, PA

Trout Run, PA
Harrisburg, PA
West Middlesex, PA
Altoona, PA

Mt Joy, PA
Carlisle, PA
Indiana, PA
Harrisburg, PA



210 Stevens Robin L.
212 Warner Maribeth
212 Dobiak Susan L.

212 Learn Carolee A.
215 Scanlon Kelcee M.
216 Smith Jessica

216 Crisman Jamie L.
216 Hauser Karen M.
219 Teague Natalie R.
219 Colello Susan M.
221 Robinette Nicole M.
222 Griffith Linda M.
222 Peffer Mary J.

224 \Weger Linda M.

225 Marsh Tracey A.
225 Shimps Erika

225 Brownawell Brenda L.
225 Rathman Deborah A.
229 Dalesandro Alyssa R.
229 Deihl Sandra L.

229 Burns Crystal D.
232 Smith Kaitlyn

233 Shylock Emily J.
234 Bork Boopar

235 Frederick Gina A.
236 Krivansky Michelle R.
237 Burd Debra D.

237 Moyer Darlene L.
237 Andregic Cassandra
237 Del Cid Katlyn E.
241 Stuck Mid

241 Blackwell Nancy A.
243 Bodae Kristine M.
244 \Wansack Jennifer L.
245 Mitchell Danielle
246 Ringwood Kim L.
246 Kirk Jennifer L.

248 Delozier Eileen R.
249 Sparks Jennifer L.
249 Manwiller Marlee
251 Cunningham Amanda K.
252 Schickel Susan

253 Durbin Natalie C.
254 Carter Christa M.
254 Robinson Ellen M.
254 Tevalt Donna M.
257 Gaffey Brenda M.
258 Reazor Christina C.
259 Mentzer Karen K.
260 Brandis Darlene

261 Hess Jennifer M.
262 Wilson Elinda H.
263 Kline Lisa M.

264 True Breena M.

265 Whipple-Miller Stephanie
266 Dent Jessica L.

165
64
42

172
118
38
140
109
166
22
25
115

150
67
81
85
64
22
17
175
203
65
109
139
154
60
70
196
200
106
54
20
137
141
68
113
166
60
138
160
28
27
23
78
119
34

54

85

145
119
208
163
221

1,305
1,304
1,304
1,304
1,302
1,301
1,301
1,301
1,299
1,299
1,298
1,297
1,297
1,296
1,294
1,294
1,294
1,294
1,293
1,293
1,293
1,292
1,287
1,285
1,284
1,283
1,282
1,282
1,282
1,282
1,281
1,281
1,279
1,278
1,276
1,275
1,275
1,272
1,270
1,270
1,269
1,268
1,266
1,265
1,265
1,265
1,263
1,262
1,258
1,257
1,255
1,250
1,249
1,246
1,245
1,244

York, PA

Indiana, PA
Pittsburgh, PA
Mars, PA
Roversford, PA
Saint Marys, PA
Pittsburgh, PA
McKeesport, PA
Mahanoy City, PA
York, PA
Loysville, PA
Philadelphia, PA
Carlisle, PA
Crafton, PA
Harrisburg, PA
Indiana, PA

Trout Run, PA
Bernville, PA
Indiana, PA
Loysville, PA
Duncansville, PA
Roversford, PA
Houtzdale, PA
Indiana, PA
Mahanoy City, PA
McKeesport, PA
Carlisle, PA
Kutztown, PA
Schuylkill Haven, PA
Middletown, PA
State College, PA
Mahanoy City, PA
Lansdale, PA
West Middlesex, PA
McKeesport, PA
Harrisburag, PA
Indiana, PA
Hollidaysbura, PA
York, PA
Kutztown, PA
McKeesport, PA
Mt Joy, PA
Washington, PA
Washington, PA
Loysville, PA
Lebanon, PA
Saint Marys, PA
Gilbertsville, PA
Duncansville, PA
Lansdale, PA
Bernville, PA
Harrisburg, PA
Saint Marys, PA
Camp Hill, PA
New Cumberland, PA
Harrisburg, PA



267 Burkett Lisa M.
268 Smith Beth A.

269 Miller Jennifer M.
270 Hoffer Deb

270 Mitskavich Jackie M.
272 Moyer Amanda M.
272 Jones Michele L.
274 Kennedy Jackie
275 Dawson Beth A.
276 Seifert Bernadette
277 Proctor Sara

278 Dalesandro Joelyn B.
278 Cleaver Christine R.
280 Kost Linda S.

280 Stopper Brenda L.
282 Broughton Dana L.
283 Herrold Sandy L.
284 Hopple Debbie A.
285 Miller Ellen

286 Lehman Samantha
287 Anderson Karla M.
288 Moore Breanne L.
289 Weaber Becky M.
289 Lehman Jennifer G.
291 Lewis Vicki L.

292 Miller Louise E.
293 Beaulieu Judy L.
294 May Jacqueline N.
294 Bitler Jennifer

296 Wright Gail K.

297 Aber Jeannie M.
297 McCabe Shelley A.
299 Ault Jessica M.
300 Katra Julie A.

301 Paquet Gladys M.
302 Beaver Heidi L.

302 Benedetto Samantha M.

304 Stover Leonor T.
305 Hodages Allyson M.
306 Schutte Wanda

307 Talkington Renee J.
308 Dundore Tracy L.
308 Miller Kristina K.
308 Sham Ashley

311 Finger Joan L.

312 Welshans Brenda L.
313 Frederick Edie A.
314 Epler Peq E.

315 Maruschak Wendy P.
316 Clark Danielle N.
317 Hess Brandy

318 Hathaway Nancy L.
318 Geci Barbara A.
320 Del Pizzo Dana L.
321 Ryan Ruthann

83
114
88
143
219
86
34

127
110
146
63
195
68
80
144
15
142
145
70
80
69
128
53
156
66
71
111
32
52
41
122
16
220
28
197
172
173
147
51
33
148
87
86
122
81
72
55
147
138
82
26
120
51
144

1,243
1,241
1,240
1,239
1,239
1,238
1,238
1,237
1,235
1,233
1,232
1,228
1,228
1,227
1,227
1,226
1,219
1,217
1,208
1,206
1,204
1,200
1,198
1,198
1,197
1,192
1,190
1,188
1,188
1,187
1,185
1,185
1,182
1,181
1,179
1,176
1,176
1,173
1,171
1,162
1,161
1,160
1,160
1,160
1,159
1,157
1,156
1,142
1,132
1,060
880

658

658

638

614

Trout Run, PA
Carlisle, PA
Bernville, PA
Harrisburg, PA
DuBois, PA
Bernville, PA
Gilbertsville, PA
Mechanicsbura, PA
Lancaster, PA
Mahanoy City, PA
Harrisburg, PA
Indiana, PA
Hollidaysbura, PA
Indiana, PA

Trout Run, PA
Harrisburg, PA
Paxtonville, PA
Harrisburg, PA
Harrisburg, PA
Schuylkill Haven, PA
Trout Run, PA
Indiana, PA
Lancaster, PA
Lansdale, PA
READING, PA
Indiana, PA
Schuylkill Haven, PA
Mahanoy City, PA
Gilbertsville, PA
Lansdale, PA
Pittsburah, PA
Halifax, PA
Ephrata, PA
Bellwood, PA
Washington, PA
MIFFLINBURG, PA
Roversford, PA
Roversford, PA
Harrisburag, PA
Lansdale, PA
Gilbertsville, PA
Harrisburag, PA
Bernville, PA
Bernville, PA
Halifax, PA

Trout Run, PA
Altoona, PA
Mohrsville, PA
Harrisburg, PA
McKeesport, PA
Trout Run, PA
Bensalem, PA
Saint Marys, PA
Lansdale, PA
Harrisburg, PA



The lowest score to cash is 1445..



ALL EVENTS, WOMENS ALL EVENTS SCRATCH, Scratch

Place Team Name Entry Score From
1 DiNoia Jacqui 209 1,465 Harrisburg, PA
2 Heck Amanda M. 205 1,374 Jersey Shore, PA
3 Ritter Colleen B. 32 1,366 Gilbertsville, PA
4 Enterline Kelly 9 1,365 Harrisburg, PA
5 Schickel Brandi A. 160 1,360 Mt Joy, PA
6 Jones Yvonne M. 50 1,319 Lansdale, PA
7 Kostjal Beth A. 163 1,308 New Cumberland, PA
8 Frey Chelsea L. 117 1,303 Saint Marys, PA
9 Tackett Rachael D. 208 1,301 Camp Hill, PA
9 DiRado Deanna R. 18 1,301 Greensburg, PA
11 Hammons Kelsey M. 89 1,293 Bernville, PA
12 Kiesinger Danielle M. 198 1,288 MIFFLINBURG, PA
13 Buzard Ashley D. 190 1,284 Coalport, PA
14 Poandl Erika M. 11 1,280 Allentown, PA
15 Walker Nicole L. 11 1,278 Allentown, PA
16 Garin Renee E. 84 1,266 Bernville, PA
17 Kern-Smith Kimberly L. 170 1,265 Roversford, PA
18 Meister Jennifer D. 131 1,259 Roaring Spring, PA
19 Sparks Jennifer L. 166 1,258 York, PA
20 Hartl Christina M. 87 1,250 Bernville, PA
21 Uhler Chelsea M. 29 1,249 WALNUTPORT, PA
22 Boyer Seanna 159 1,243 Readina, PA
22 Lutz Jessica E. 128 1,243 Lancaster, PA
24 Polash Sheleen M. 126 1,240 Milton, PA
25 Whipple-Miller Stephanie 163 1,239 New Cumberland, PA
26 Jones Yvette L. 50 1,237 Lansdale, PA
27 Stover Tessa 173 1,233 Roversford, PA
28 Puskarich Christy L. 39 1,228 Pittsburgh, PA
29 Sipics Melanie 211 1,225 Walnutport, PA
30 Gray (Kilduff) Kassandra P. 171 1,222 Roversford, PA
31 Herrman Sydney A. 141 1,216 Harrisburg, PA
32 Dent Jessica L. 221 1,208 Harrisburg, PA
33 Plecker Sarah E. 151 1,203 Harrisburg, PA
34 Hauser Karen M. 140 1,199 McKeesport, PA
34 Partner Heather J. 131 1,199 Roaring Spring, PA
36 Smith Leah R. 100 1,198 Northern Cambria, PA
37 Green Danielle N. 164 1,197 New Cumberland, PA
38 Baldwin Rebecca L. 177 1,196 Roversford, PA
38 Steigerwalt Donna A. 29 1,196 WALNUTPORT, PA
40 Quick Shannon L. 211 1,192 Walnutport, PA
41 Bitler Jennifer 32 1,188 Gilbertsville, PA
42 Mancuso Terri A. 159 1,187 Readina, PA
42 Watt Nicole M. 2 1,187 Mechanicsbura, PA
44 Beissel Kristin A. 156 1,176 READING, PA
44 Bailey Ashley M. 157 1,176 Lebanon, PA
46 Evans Jean M. 83 1,175 Trout Run, PA
47 Pysk Amy M. 38 1,170 Pittsburagh, PA
48 Brubaker Eva 189 1,169 Mt Joy, PA
48 Crosson Tracy L. 77 1,169 Lebanon, PA

50 Mitskavich Jackie M. 219 1,161 DuBois, PA



51 Latuch Taylor

52 Crisman Jamie L.
53 Reazor Christina C.
54 Anderson Karla M.
55 Vish Vickie L.

56 Craig Robin L.

57 Mccall Kayla

58 Reckner Angela T.
59 Dawson Beth A.

60 Lehman Jennifer G.
60 True Breena M.

62 Gaffey Brenda M.
62 Englehart Leann M.
64 Sham Ashley

65 DiGiorgio Nichole K.
66 Dalesandro Nicole D.
66 Almo Krista L.

68 Herrold Sandy L.
69 Ashcom Kristin M.
69 Smith Kaitlyn

71 Wilson Amy M.

72 Jones Diane M.

73 Soltis Cathleen J.

74 Sponseler Shawna M.
74 Holt Lilly J.

74 Supplee Lauren

77 Lenze Donna L.

78 Santee Stacey L.

78 Rhodes Elizabeth A.
80 Hoffman Barbara A.
81 Halbleib Brittney
82 Scanlon Kelcee M.
82 Beaver Heidi L.

84 Miller Jennifer M.
85 Boyer Denise L.

86 Faust Sophia

87 Turiano Terri J.

88 Moore Breanne L.
88 Bingham Lauren N.
90 Durst Patricia M.
91 Talkington Renee J.

91 Cunningham Amanda K.

93 Smith Beth A.
94 Tackett Rebecca L.
94 Carter Christa M.
96 Stetler Angie M.
97 Covyne Joanne M.
98 DeVore Becky A.
99 Gerber Cindy A.
100 Lehman Samantha
101 Brown Kimberly
102 Fries Kyvlie R.
103 Frey Megan
104 Mitchell Danielle
105 Malloy Nicole F.
105 Lewis Vicki L.

193
38
34
80
103
137
171
49
127
53
208
119
197
86
88
63
39
15
52
175
79
140
13
35
20
188
116
124
17
35
150
172
197
88
123
178
130
69
42
101
33
138
114
218
27
107
26

111
70

123
177
170
137
69

156

1,156
1,151
1,148
1,144
1,143
1,140
1,135
1,134
1,133
1,132
1,132
1,131
1,131
1,130
1,126
1,124
1,124
1,123
1,118
1,118
1,117
1,115
1,111
1,108
1,108
1,108
1,107
1,102
1,102
1,101
1,100
1,098
1,098
1,096
1,095
1,094
1,093
1,092
1,092
1,091
1,089
1,089
1,085
1,079
1,079
1,075
1,071
1,070
1,069
1,068
1,067
1,064
1,062
1,054
1,053
1,053

Berlin, PA
Pittsburgh, PA
Gilbertsville, PA
Trout Run, PA
Berlin, PA
McKeesport, PA
Roversford, PA
Lansdale, PA
Lancaster, PA
Lansdale, PA
Camp Hill, PA
Saint Marys, PA
MIFFLINBURG, PA
Bernville, PA
Bernville, PA
Indiana, PA
Pittsburgh, PA
Paxtonville, PA
Lansdale, PA
Roversford, PA
Milton, PA
McKeesport, PA
Julian, PA
Gilbertsville, PA
West Middlesex, PA
Mt Joy, PA

Saint Marys, PA
Monroeton, PA
Duncansville, PA
Gilbertsville, PA
Harrisburg, PA
Roversford, PA
MIFFLINBURG, PA
Bernville, PA
Monroeton, PA
Roversford, PA
Duncansville, PA
Indiana, PA
Pittsburagh, PA
Berlin, PA
Gilbertsville, PA
McKeesport, PA
Carlisle, PA
Etters, PA
Washington, PA
Mahanoy City, PA
Bensalem, PA
Greenville, PA
Mahanoy City, PA
Schuylkill Haven, PA
Monroeton, PA
Roversford, PA
Roversford, PA
McKeesport, PA
Indiana, PA
READING, PA



107 Gilbert Rebecca D. 71 1,051 Schuylkill Haven, PA

108 Yingst Meghan E. 74 1,047 Lebanon, PA

109 Clark Danielle N. 138 1,045 McKeesport, PA
110 Wilson Elinda H. 145 1,040 Harrisburg, PA
110 Dobiak Susan L. 42 1,040 Pittsburgh, PA
112 Gaasche Marjorie 48 1,039 Lansdale, PA

113 Spence Samantha E. 174 1,038 Roversford, PA
113 Krivansky Ashley R. 139 1,038 McKeesport, PA
115 Chilson Rachael A. 99 1,030 Towanda, PA

115 Weaber Becky M. 128 1,030 Lancaster, PA

117 McCabe Shelley A. 122 1,029 Halifax, PA

118 Vincenzes Deborah A. 134 1,028 Trout Run, PA
119 Murray Mary Lou 62 1,026 Indiana, PA

120 Wright Jill A. 7 1,024 Duncansville, PA
121 Morgan Judy L. 56 1,023 Rices Landing, PA
122 McMurtrie Alyssa 12 1,021 Julian, PA

123 Welsh Deborah A. 146 1,019 Harrisburg, PA
124 Bowditch Shannon M. 66 1,017 Indiana, PA

124 Mcainley Ally H. 31 1,017 WALNUTPORT, PA
126 Ringwood Kim L. 141 1,011 Harrisburg, PA
127 Bingham Dawn M. 40 1,010 Pittsburgh, PA
127 Schickel Susan 160 1,010 Mt Joy, PA

129 Spieth Donna 174 1,009 Roversford, PA
130 Learn Carolee A. 1 1,004 Mars, PA

131 Cunningham Wendy V. 105 1,002 Mahanoy City, PA
132 Sanchez Kerri R. 13 1,001 Julian, PA

132 Katra Julie A. 220 1,001 Bellwood, PA

134 Cleaver Christine R. 195 1,000 Hollidaysbura, PA
135 Bohn Grace M. 55 997 Mohrsville, PA
135 Gensamer Leann E. 37 997 Tyrone, PA

137 Copeland Kristy L. 152 992 Carlisle, PA

138 Lorah Mary A. 33 991 Gilbertsville, PA
139 Gage Krista M. 40 990 Pittsburgh, PA
140 Dalesandro Joelyn B. 63 988 Indiana, PA

141 Frame Kathy L. 49 987 Lansdale, PA

142 Miles Holly A. 190 986 Coalport, PA

142 Kbnisely Catherine A. 19 986 Hollidaysbura, PA
144 Quell Aileen 53 983 Lansdale, PA

144 Litzelman Darlene F. 134 983 Trout Run, PA
146 Brownawell Brenda L. 81 982 Trout Run, PA
147 Gonder Susan I. 169 981 Altoona, PA

147 Burns Crystal D. 17 981 Duncansville, PA
149 Miller Kristina K. 87 980 Bernville, PA

150 Knode Kristie A. 148 978 Harrisburg, PA
151 Price Jennifer L. 8 976 Harrisburg, PA
152 Yinast Shelly H. 74 975 Lebanon, PA

153 Proctor Sara 146 974 Harrisburg, PA
154 Collins Virainia K. 107 969 Mahanoy City, PA
155 Sneddon Heidi L. 165 968 York, PA

155 Tice Wanda K. 14 968 Spring Mills, PA
157 Brunner Marsha G. 181 967 Roversford, PA
157 Muretta Kristy 84 967 Bernville, PA

159 Blackwell Nancy A. 106 963 Mahanoy City, PA
159 Leonard Jullisa 196 963 Middletown, PA
161 Hess Jennifer M. 85 961 Bernville, PA

162 Bush Nanna L. 118 959 Saint Marys, PA



162 Childers Kara R.

164 Manwiller Marlee

164 Loxley Jacqueline Y.
166 Beaulieu Judy L.

166 Dunmire Cierra

166 Montgomery Donna L.

169 Morgan-Long Natalia M.

170 MacKelvey Kathy L.
171 Saclaro Anne L.
172 Osterhout Margo
173 DePaul Monica
173 Jeffries Heidi J.

175 Zweig Darlene E.
176 Haas LisaMarie H.
176 Lyons Anne

178 Brandis Darlene
178 Shylock Emily J.
180 Walters Kristy

181 Kohr Karen L.

182 Aber Jeannie M.
183 Broughton Dana L.
184 Fieseler Chris

185 Loesch Vicki L.
185 Enaleka Michelle L.
187 Schutte Wanda

187 Andregic Cassandra
187 Kreamer Gloria J.
190 Charlton Kirsten F.
190 Finger Joan L.

192 Welshans Brenda L.
193 Bodge Joann K.
193 Kretchman Ellen A.
195 Stroud Marion R.
196 Wittmer Diane G.
197 Mentzer Karen K.
198 Ault Jessica M.

199 Chiplis Cathy N.
200 Maruschak Wendy P.
201 Stover Leonor T.
202 Bodae Kristine M.
202 Kline Lisa M.

204 Setaro Rebecca M.
205 Randall Erica L.
206 Dalesandro Alyssa R.
207 West Lindsay M.
208 Deihl Sandra L.
208 Colello Susan M.
208 Stopper Brenda L.
211 Peffer Mary J.

212 Stevens Robin L.
213 Collazzo Tamara L.
214 Hodges Allyson M.
215 Younkin Mary E.
216 Wright Gail K.

216 Kinsey Bettiann
216 Mountjoy Kristi

36
60
72
71
98

65
105
113
169
41
15
14

67
54
203
58
76
41
144
97
114
102
51
70
112
192
122
81
175
133
136
210

16
61
147
173
54
119
59
129
64
149
22
166
80
115
165
62
147
36
52
48
108

959
958
958
956
956
956
955
953
951
950
947
947
946
942
942
939
939
936
934
933
932
930
929
929
928
928
928
925
925
923
920
920
918
917
916
912
911
910
909
907
907
905
900
897
895
891
891
891
889
885
884
883
882
881
881
881

Meversdale, PA
Kutztown, PA
Altoona, PA
Schuvlkill Haven, PA
Indiana, PA
Greenville, PA
Indiana, PA
Mahanoy City, PA
Hollidaysbura, PA
Altoona, PA
Pittsburgh, PA
Paxtonville, PA
Spring Mills, PA
Harrisburg, PA
Indiana, PA
Lansdale, PA
Houtzdale, PA
Rices Landing, PA
Lebanon, PA
Pittsburgh, PA
Harrisburg, PA
New Bloomfield, PA
Carlisle, PA
Berlin, PA
Lansdale, PA
Schuylkill Haven, PA
Middlebura, PA
Berlin, PA
Halifax, PA

Trout Run, PA
Roversford, PA
Tyrone, PA
Towanda, PA
Bethlehem, PA
Duncansville, PA
Ephrata, PA
Indiana, PA
Harrisburag, PA
Roversford, PA
Lansdale, PA
Saint Marys, PA
Rices Landing, PA
York, PA

Indiana, PA
Harrisburg, PA
Loysville, PA
York, PA

Trout Run, PA
Carlisle, PA
York, PA

Indiana, PA
Harrisburg, PA
Meyersdale, PA
Lansdale, PA
Lansdale, PA
Mahanoy City, PA



219 Holzlein Aubrey S.
220 Novak Maria

221 Shimps Erika

222 Moyer Amanda M.
223 Wilson Eva M.
224 Berger Lisa A.
225 Parks Candace M.
225 Dunmire Traci L.
227 Delozier Eileen R.
228 Steffan Angelina
229 Daniels Robyn H.
229 Aucker Kiley D.
231 Doncsecz Patricia A.
232 Dundore Tracy L.
232 Lunder Tiffany N.
234 Bork Boopar

234 Hensler Shelly R.
236 Patterson Fannie E.
236 Marsh Tracey A.
236 Frederick Edie A.
239 Powell Deborah S.
240 May Jacqueline N.
240 Bothell Diana

240 Neil Tasha N.

243 Miller Louise E.
244 \Warner Maribeth
244 Crandell Wava J.
246 Del Cid Katlyn E.
246 Keck Roxanne I.
246 Moyer Darlene L.
249 Teague Natalie R.
249 Kirk Jennifer L.
251 Frederick Gina A.
252 Seifert Bernadette
253 Rogers Marylou

254 Benedetto Samantha M.

254 Atticks Margaret E.
256 Peterson Kimmie A.
257 Hoffman Sheri L.
257 Sloan Gianna M.
259 Zombro Kristi L.
260 Rathman Deborah A.
260 Bruner Alisha

260 Brosius April R.
263 Strine Ann M.

264 Geller Ruth A.

265 Settle Brittany N.
266 Weger Linda M.
267 Saline Jessie L.

268 Rieker Karen E.
269 Jones Michele L.
270 Buckley Lisa M.
271 Prugh Ashley N.
271 MacFann Brenna C.
273 Watkins LuAnn F.
274 Wansack Jennifer L.

124
176
67
86
106
99
136
98
113
120
25
198
210
148
116
65
82
61
150
72

111

57
66
64
200
196
115
60
109
68
109
110
135
172
149
151
79
59
75
85
192
23
129

24

117
16
34

100
58
135
20

877
876
874
872
869
868
866
866
864
862
859
859
855
854
854
853
853
850
850
850
847
846
846
846
844
842
842
838
838
838
837
837
834
831
829
828
828
824
822
822
821
820
820
820
816
815
812
810
807
805
800
798
796
796
795
792

Monroeton, PA
Roversford, PA
Indiana, PA
Bernville, PA
Mahanoy City, PA
Towanda, PA
Towanda, PA
Indiana, PA
Hollidaysbura, PA
Saint Marys, PA
Philadelphia, PA
MIFFLINBURG, PA
Bethlehem, PA
Harrisburg, PA
Saint Marys, PA
Indiana, PA

Trout Run, PA
Indiana, PA
Harrisburg, PA
Altoona, PA
Greenville, PA
Mahanoy City, PA
Greenville, PA
Rices Landing, PA
Indiana, PA
Indiana, PA

State College, PA
Middletown, PA
Carlisle, PA
Kutztown, PA
Mahanoy City, PA
Indiana, PA
Mahanoy City, PA
Mahanoy City, PA
Towanda, PA
Roversford, PA
Harrisburg, PA
Harrisburg, PA
Milton, PA

Rices Landing, PA
Lebanon, PA
Bernville, PA
Berlin, PA
Loysville, PA
York, PA

Mars, PA
Lewistown, PA
Crafton, PA

Saint Marys, PA
Ephrata, PA
Gilbertsville, PA
Greenville, PA
Northern Cambria, PA
Rices Landina, PA
Towanda, PA
West Middlesex, PA



275 Wildenmann Shasta
276 Kohr Marilyn L.

277 Fraker Bev A.

278 McHugh Kristen
279 Fish Cindy J.

280 Smith Jessica

281 Spohn Penny F.

282 Kramer Tammy L.
283 Sweitzer Cheyenne E.
284 Vanderbeck Sherry J.
285 Hitz Muranda M.
286 McGonigal Kelly
287 Stuck Mid

288 Hirsch Debbie A.
288 Shirey Tia

290 Krivansky Michelle R.

291 Durbin Natalie C.
292 Drayer Stephanie M.
293 Hall Amber L.

294 McMurtrie Molly D.
295 Burd Debra D.

296 Epler Peg E.

297 Hopple Debbie A.
298 Jennings Jeanette C.
299 Perruso Heidi P.
300 Paquet Gladys M.
301 Griffith Linda M.

302 Gingrich Charlotte W.

303 Manginelli Elizabeth
304 Reisch Allison R.
304 Haag Tammy S.
306 Kost Linda S.

307 Lecker Nichole

308 Burkett Lisa M.
309 Turnbull Maria

310 Hoffer Deb

311 Robinette Nicole M.
312 Kennedy Jackie
313 Robinson Ellen M.
314 Crozier Sandra J.
315 Miller Ellen

316 Hess Brandy

317 Tevalt Donna M.
318 Del Pizzo Dana L.
319 Ryan Ruthann

320 Geci Barbara A.
321 Hathaway Nancy L.

The lowest score to cash is 1293.

193
77
155

27

118
57

108
153
31

157
178
200
143

139
28
121
56
12
154
55
142
30
24
28
25
21
30
152
78
68
121
83
21
143
22

23
97
145
82
78
51
144
120
26

791
790
786
783
780
779
778
775
767
763
761
760
759
758
758
755
750
748
747
744
742
728
725
723
720
717
715
700
693
690
690
687
682
649
642
627
596
589
587
586
572
569
461
443
377
352
244

Berlin, PA
Lebanon, PA
Carlisle, PA
Crafton, PA
Washington, PA
Saint Marys, PA
Rices Landing, PA
Mahanoy City, PA
Carlisle, PA
WALNUTPORT, PA
Lebanon, PA
Roversford, PA
State College, PA
Harrisburg, PA
Greenville, PA
McKeesport, PA
Washington, PA
Saint Marys, PA
Rices Landing, PA
Julian, PA

Carlisle, PA
Mohrsville, PA
Harrisburag, PA
WALNUTPORT, PA
Lewistown, PA
Washington, PA
Philadelphia, PA
Loysville, PA
WALNUTPORT, PA
Carlisle, PA
Lebanon, PA
Indiana, PA

Saint Marys, PA
Trout Run, PA
Loysville, PA
Harrisburag, PA
Loysville, PA
Mechanicsburg, PA
Loysville, PA

New Bloomfield, PA
Harrisburag, PA
Trout Run, PA
Lebanon, PA
Lansdale, PA
Harrisburg, PA
Saint Marys, PA
Bensalem, PA



